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BIKRAM  MOKTAN4676010 Shyam Bdr. Moktan 54337 MaleA1

SAROJ  TAMANG6727232 CHANDRA BAHADUR 263043/604 MaleB2

RAMESH  THAMI7080623 Pahalman  Thami 221020/49 MaleA3

BHUPAL SINGH PAKHRIN7314466 Karna Bdr. Pakhrin 311002/85756 MaleA4

PURNA  MAHARJAN7441910 Krishna M. Maharjan 89687 MaleA5

Amrit  Tamang7659111 Kum  Tamang 26-01-75-10020 MaleB6

Keshab Kumar Mainali7696056 Krishna Bahadur Mainali 20-01-69-01353 MaleJ17

Ramdatta  Rawal8045902 Gorkha Bhadur Rawal 1/4489 MaleA8

Dilli Prasad Jaisi8258803 Krishna Prasad Jaisi 64-15-74-00525 MaleB9

Dhan Bahadur Roka magar8369176 Tilak Bahadur Roka magar 67-01-76-08984 MaleB10

Subodhana  Sharma8519026 Bal Krishna  Sharma 37-01-70-10251 FemaleK11

Bikram  Thakurathi8963633 Gaji Singh Thakurathi 74-01-76-01811 MaleA12

Bikalpa  Dahal8975088 Bhumika  Dahal 05/01/74/13602 MaleA13

Niraj Kumar Patel8995607 Ravi Shankar raut kurmi 19-01-77-19462 MaleA14

Tekendra  Khadayat9033373 Amrita  Khadayat 67-01-74-03206 MaleA15

Suku Lal Waiba9089712 Iman Singh Waiba 347 MaleA16

Bivek Kumar Yadav9263619 Abadh Ray Yadav 32-06-78-02211 MaleA17

BIBEK  TAMANG9358014 Krishna Bahadur Tamang 21-01-75-01506 MaleK18

Sidhda Bahadur Budhathoki9367186 Narayan Bahadur 20-01-71-00549 MaleA19

Bibha Kumari Sah9442182 Radhakrishna Sah Kanu 182050/482 FemaleK20

RAM PRAKASH YADAV9806297 Raj Kumar Yadav 152018/22275 MaleA21

BHAWAN  BARUDI9820467 MOHANE BARUDI LUHAR 72-01-70-66352 MaleA22

JENISHA  KHATRI9924551 Kushal  Khatri 16-02-78-03263 FemaleK23

CHANDRA BAHADUR9966336 Kul Bahadur Barghare 39-01-70-02805 MaleA24

ANIL  RANA10034130 Gopal Bahadur  Rana 55-01-76-04874 MaleB25

MANOJ  THAPA MAGAR10099826 Chandra Bahadur Thapa 11-01-79-00380 MaleA26

SUDESH  BHANDARY10112181 Suba  Bhandari 28-01-069-04039 MaleA27

SUBHASH KUMAR10118366 Hari Narayan Chaudhary 162088/694 MaleK28

DIPAK  CHAUDHARY10273062 Bhagi Ram Chaudhary 52-02-81-00469 MaleB29

ANISH  SUBEDI10304921 Rammani  Subedi 24-01-80-09015 MaleB30

ARYAN  AMATYA10308994 Manjul  Amatya 27-01-81-12894 MaleA31
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YUKAN  RAI10326473 Shekha Raj Rai 13-01-74-01186 MaleA32

BAL MUKUNDA SHRESTHA10374716 Bal Krishna Shrestha 28-01-069-05873 MaleA33

SABERA  MAHARJAN10384065 Chandra  Dangol maharjan 28-01-81-00880 FemaleB34

LAXMI  SHRESTHA10394397 AMRIT BAHADUR 22-01-81-04344 FemaleB35

DHAN BAHADUR MAHARA10396518 Amar Bahadur Mahara 672039/50551 MaleK36

RAJUP  BISHWOKARMA10404981 Rajendra  Bishwokarma 28-01-82-02236 MaleA37

YASHODHA  THAPA MAGAR10425099 Gangaram  Thapa 50-01-73-02973 FemaleK38

SHAMBHU  RAI10486811 Ichcha Bahadur Rai 13-01-73-03520 MaleA39

APIT  SHRESTHA10497606 Gyan Bhai Shrestha 28-01-71-02032 MaleA40

NIMESH  TAMANG10499283 Nema Dorje Lama Tamang 30-01-82-06278 MaleA41

BINOD BAHADUR BIST10499391 Jay Bahadur Bist 734040/40 MaleB42

KEDIPANANDA  LAWATI10499403 Kabindra Prasad Lawati 02-01-73-02036 MaleA43

KAMAL  BASNET10499414 ram bahadur basnet 62-01-81-00442 MaleK44

THAKUR BAHADUR MAGAR10499425 Tek Bahadur Magar 14-02-76-01520 MaleA45

RAM DEV TUDU SATAR10499432 BUNDO TUDU SATAR 20171046 MaleJ446

PRINCE KUMAR SAH10499434 Sanjay Kumar Sah 32-02-81-01965 MaleA47

SAGAR KUMAR JHA10499445 Shyam Narayan Jha 17-01-72-09014 MaleA48

HARI KRISHNA  KHADKA10499447 Chandra Bahadur Khadka 211054-28853 MaleA49

RAMESH  SINGH10499453 Chakra Bahadur Singh 62-01-78-04184 MaleA50

KAILASH  BASNET10499460 Ambar Bahadur Basnet 223049-269 MaleA51

SAUGAT  MAGAR10499466 Hom Bahadur Magar 26-01-81-06453 MaleK52

SUKU MAYA TAMANG10499473 Sailo  Tamang 30-01-75-06128 MaleA53

NABIN RAJ JOSHI10499480 Dharmaraj  Joshi 71-01-81-04288 MaleA54

BIKI  TAJPURIYA10499482 ISAK  TAJPURIYA 04-02-74-00445 MaleJ455

NIMA AASISH LAMA10499490 Man Lama Bhumjan 27-06-81-00344 MaleA56

SAROJ  KHATRI10499497 Krishna Bahadur Khatri 13-01-81-01278 MaleB57

KAJAL AALE  MAGAR10499503 Tek Bahadur Ale Magar 25-01-69-08322 FemaleK58

ANISH  BHOMJAN10499506 Shakal Bahadur Bhomjan 31-01-82-01374 MaleB59

KANCHHA MAN THING10499509 sundar Sing Thing 203031/16 MaleA60

ARBINDRA  CHAUDHARY10499517 Sobhit Lal Chaudhary 152005/23403 MaleA61

RAMITA  THAPA10499525 Raghunath  Thapa 29-01-73-02792 FemaleK62

ASHIS  LAWATI10499528 Shankar Man Lawati 023041/83 MaleA63

ASHOK KUMAR RAI10499539 Pangkhaman  Rai 143003/218 MaleB64

MUKESH  YADAV10499545 Jibachh Prasad  Yadav 15-02-80-03925 MaleA65

KESHAR BAHADUR THAPA10499548 Eak Bahadur Thapa Magar 441001/227 MaleB66

BARSHA  KHATIWADA10499552 Chet Prasad Khatiwada 20-01-77-01612 FemaleK67

BHAGIMAN  PUN MAGAR10499559 Aashpure  Pun Magar 543012/502 MaleB68

RIWAJ  RAI10499560 Harka Bahadur Rai 28-01-070-06345 MaleA69

RAJ  BALAMPAKI10499568 Netra Bahadur Balampaki 17-01-79-01023 MaleA70
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SANDHYA  REGMI10499573 Nabaraj  Regmi 44-03-73-32 FemaleK71

DIPAK  PANTHA10499584 Purna Bahadur Pantha 411064-110759 MaleA72

BHAN  MAHARA10499586 Gopal Singh Mahara 73-02-76-00609 MaleA73

KESHAB RAJ BASNET10499596 NAIN BAHADUR  BASNET 916 MaleK74

SUDIN  POUDEL10499599 Dipak  Poudel 29-01-82-00679 MaleA75

SIRJANA  BUDHATHOKI10499616 Ujure Bahadur Budhathoki 171091/655 FemaleK76

MILAN  SUNARI10499619 Durga Bahadur Sunari 39-01-77-01068 MaleB77

RAJESH  KARKI10499628 Nab Raj Karki 67-01-80-03351 MaleB78

NIRMALA  DEVKOTA10499629 Kedar Nath Devkota 45-01-72-02855 FemaleK79

YOGENDRA  NEGI10499637 Ugreshan  Negi 75-02-77-01386 MaleA80

BEL BAHADUR KHATRI10499642 Narayan Singh Khatri 43706 MaleB81

KUMAR  GURUNG10499650 Yagya Bahadur Gurung 441044/101 MaleB82

MAUSAM  VERMA10499664 Raj Kumar Verma 32-01-82-05821 MaleA83

ANGGATH  BANTAWA10499671 Dhan Kumar Rai 02-01-78-00912 MaleB84

RAJU  BISHOWKARMA10499681 Sitaram  Bk 261/69499 MaleA85

SHYAM  TAMANG10499698 Samser  Tamang 17313/305 MaleB86

NAIN BAHADUR SHAHI10499711 Prem Bahadur Shahi 2581 MaleA87

SAMIT  RAI10499728 Sanjib  Rai 16-02-80-02007 MaleA88

SURENDRA MUKHIYA BIN10499735 RAM BABU MUKHIYA BIN 17-01-73-01965 MaleJ489

JYOTI KUMAR SHAKYA10499739 Shree Prasad Shakya 1238/124 MaleA90

SAMSER  PATHAN10499747 Gaisuddin  Pathan 36-01-80-02680 MaleB91

GOSHEN  TAMANG10499750 Bhim Bahadur Tamang 24-01-82-05675 MaleA92

TRISHNA  MANANDHAR10499757 NIlkantha  Manandhar 12310 FemaleK93

SAKSHAM BIKRAM SHAH10499758 CHOM BIKRAM SHAH 41-01-82-04727 MaleA94

CHOM BIKRAM SHAH10499765 Juddha Bahadur Shah 21923 MaleA95

SHRAWAN  UPRETI10499767 Narayan Prasad Upreti 27-01-82-07494 MaleA96

NIHARIKA  TANDON10499774 MANOJ KUMAR TANDON 27-01-73-12697 FemaleK97

RACHIT  SHRESTHA10499783 Hari Bahadur  Shrestha 12-01-82-02904 MaleA98

DIPESH KUMAR SINGH10499789 PAWAN KUMAR SINGH 15-01-76-01212 MaleJ299

KAPIL DEV MANDAL10499798 SURATI DHANUK MANDAL 15-01-74-01928 MaleI3100

PREM BAHADUR SARKI10499806 RAM BAHADUR SARKI 413034/126 MaleJ1101

DEVENDRA  THAMI10499814 ratna Bahadur thami 22-02-75-02902 MaleB102

BABU LAL TUDU10499815 SANICHARA  TUDU 05-06-80-05603 MaleJ1103

NARAYAN  THAPA10499822 Durga Bahadur Thapa 20-01-73-08818 MaleA104

KHUM BAHADUR KHADKA10499825 THAMAMN SINGH 39-01-78-01375 MaleJ1105

BARSHA  LAMA10499836 Buddhi Bahadur Lama 30-01-73-05951 FemaleK106

DAWA SANGE SHERPA10499840 Chhombi  Sherpa 10-01-74-02234 MaleB107

DHAIRYA  RATHI10499847 Nirmal  Rathi 06-01-81-04050 MaleK108

ABHIMANUE  BUDHATHOKI10499848 Ghanashyam  Budhathoki 21-01-71-45935 MaleA109
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BHAWANA  MAHARA10499853 Dhan Singh Mahara 75-01-76-07336 FemaleK110

RAM BAHADUR SHRESTHA10499856 RIKHI BAHADUR 28-01-82-03610 MaleA111

SUKURAJ  GHALAN10499868 Pratap Bahadur Ghalan 28-01-81-05368 MaleA112

DAL BAHADUR AYER10499879 Dev Bahadur Ayer 11/18942/280 MaleA113

MAN KUMAR TAMANG10499882 Kumar  Tamang 63657-4365 MaleA114

DIPESH  RAI10499883 Phauda Singh Rai 12-01-82-00213 MaleB115

ROSE  MANANDHAR10499898 Raj Kumar Manandhar 27-01-82-01025 FemaleK116

JOHEB  MAHARJAN10499901 Dilip  Maharjan 27-01-80-11025 MaleA117

SAGAR  BK10499907 Motiram  BK 63-02-77-03703 MaleA118

SURYA  BOHARA10499914 Krishna Bir Bohara 71-01-76-01717 MaleA119

DEVI  BARAL10499916 Prayag Raj Baral 41-01-78-08200 FemaleK120

CHHETRA BAHADUR RANA10499925 Brija Bahadur Rana 6 MaleK121

RAKESH KUMAR YADAV10499937 Thaga  Ray 19-01-78-00422 MaleA122

SUMITRA  ADHIKARI10499945 Parsu Ram Adhikari 44-01-73-04295 FemaleK123

REG BAHADUR  B K10499952 NAME  B K 54-01-69-00667 MaleA124

DHAN BAHADUR KHATRI10499954 Jhaga Bahadur  Khatri 108030/2409 MaleA125

MANA MAYA  TAMANG10499959 Shakti Man  Tamang 23-01-74-00577 FemaleB126

MANOJ BAHADUR10499974 Harka Bahadur Pandeya 74-01-81-00677 MaleB127

ANG PASANG SHERPA10499976 Jangbu  sherpa 11-01-73-01008 MaleB128

ROZLIN  MAHARJAN10499983 SHAYAM  MAHARJAN 28-01-81-04673 FemaleK129

SURESH  THAPA10499986 Ambar Bahadur  thapa 441016-1162 MaleA130

KARSON  MAHARJAN10499997 KARAN  MAHARJAN 28-01-82-02933 MaleA131

MAN KUMAR PARIYAR10500004 SAHABIRE  DAMAI 12-01-73-00533 MaleJ4132

DHAN BAHADUR SINGH10500006 Rana Bahadur Singh 62-01-78-03156 MaleB133

DEEPAK  KUNWAR10500007 Krishna Bahadur  Kunwar 26-01-74-10988 MaleA134

BINDU  GAHATRAJ10500018 Ram Kumar Sunar 87370 FemaleK135

ROSHAN  KUNWAR10500022 Shiv  Kunwar 26-01-82-01406 MaleA136

BINOD  KHATRI10500023 kumar  khatri 22-01-80-02733 MaleA137

NIRMALA  MALLA10500032 Ram Bahadur Thakuri 513053/486 FemaleK138

DIPENDRA BAHADUR10500034 Kul Bahadur Thapa 39-02-82-02330 MaleA139

PREM BAHADUR  KUNWAR10500037 Dhan Bahadur  Kunwar 73-01-78-05068 MaleA140

SHREEYA  KARKEE10500049 Suresh  Karki 28-01-78-01978 FemaleK141

BASANTA  TAMANG10500053 CHHEN LAMA TAMANG 75-02-76-08245 MaleK142

SAUMYA  ACHARYA10500072 Janarjan  Acharya 28-01-82-04011 MaleK143

DIL MAYA ADHIKARI10500080 Jhalanath  Giri 030213-1587 FemaleK144

ANJAL SINGH SEWA10500082 Rajkumar  Pariyar 16-01-75-08373 MaleA145

RABINDRA  NEUPANE10500085 Krishna Chandra Neupane 61-01-75-03380 MaleA146

DEB BAHADUR KAMI10500091 Durge  Kami 122009/830 MaleA147

JIT MAAN GURUNG10500095 Sur Bahadur Gurung 10-01-78-00815 MaleB148
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SURAJ  SHRESTHA10500103 kale  shrestha 21-01-81-05073 MaleA149

GANESH RAJ  JOSHI10500111 Hark Raj  Joshi 71-01-76-01361 MaleA150

DIKESH  BHATTA10500115 Dipak  Bhatta 44-01-82-03175 MaleA151

KRISHNA KUMAR GIRI10500116 Padam Prasad Giri 08-02-77-00430 MaleA152

SANTOSH  DHAMI10500130 Hikmat Bahadur Dhami 69-02-79-00339 MaleA153

RamAnek  Ray10500141 Raju  Ray 8226/2025 MaleA154

NIL PRASAD B K10500155 tul Bahadur  Kami 502053/492 MaleB155

GAGAN BAHADUR10500165 Nar Bahadur Magar 64-01-69-04293 MaleA156

SAUKAT ALI ANSARI10500169 Md Najirul Ansari 18-01-76-01087 MaleA157
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